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Line Parted? 

During Set? 

During Haul? 

Weather Codes 

01 Clear 
02 Partly cloudy 
03 Layers of clouds 
04 Drizzle 
05 Showers 
06 Rain 
07 Thunderstorms 
08 Rain and fog 
09 Fog/thick haze 
10 Snow, rain/snow mix 
99 Other  

Beaufort Scale 
00 Surface like a mirror 
01 Ripples like scales, no foam 
02 Sm. wavelets, glassy crests 
03 Lg. wavelets, some whitecaps 
04 Sm. waves, numerous whitecaps 
05 Mod. waves, some spray 
06 Lg. waves, more spray 
07 Sea heaps up, spray & foam 
08 Mod. waves, foam in streaks 
09 High waves, rolling, reduced vis. 
10 Very high waves, hanging crests,

 heavy rolling  

0 ft 
.25 ft 
.50 ft 

2 ft 
4 ft 
6 ft 

10 ft 
14 ft14 ft 
18 ft 
23 ft 
29 ft 

Comments 



 

 

 

 
   
  

 

DOC/NOAA Fisheries Trip No. Pacific Islands Region
Longline Observer Program Set No. 

Seabird Mitigation 
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Set at Night - the Begin Set time is at least one hour after local sunset, and setting is completed at least 
one hour before sunrise (>60 mins.) Obtain local sunset/sunrise by pressing menu --> celestial --> sun 
and moon on GPS handheld device. 
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